FOP \$40.00 1211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain PACAUD	05/21/2008
Philippe TONTIC	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCOPTER
Street Address:	Aeroport international Marseille-Provence
City:	13725 Marignane Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12117892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: tglass@young-thompson.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0595-1133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-06-09Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0663

500561536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,			
	Philippe TONTIC		
			West and the second
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have h	nvented certain new and useful improvements in	
Improvemen	<u>t to crimping systems with in</u>	tegrated monitoring	
(a)	for which an application for a i	United States patent was flied on	
		ation No. 12/117,892	
(p)	for which an application for a	United States patent was executed on	
		<u> </u>	
WHE	REAS, <u>EUROCOPTER</u> ,	erseille-Provence, 13725 Marianane Cedex, Fran	ce,
whose addre	ss is Aeroport international management	estrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	st in
		Delical of moderning	
and to the sa	me,	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the rec	:eipt
NOV	, THEREFORE, in consideral	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the rec	1866
whereof is	acknowledged, and other goo	ed and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the	ht to
presents, do	(es) hereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive rig	- II
the said inv	ention in the United States and	the entire right, title and interest in and to any an	H 6411
antenta whi	sh may be aranted therefore in	the United States, for its sole use and periods, and	ė iei
the use and	hehoof of its legal represents	tives, to the full end of the term for which said par	Ad Hrs
may be gra	nted, as fully and entirely as th	ne same would have been held by applicant(s) had	i this
~~~\unuaa##	and sale not been made.		1
App	icant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents	and
Trademark	to Issue said United States pa	tents to said assignee(s).	
		Alain Pacauch	
Date <u>PD</u>	121/2008	(signature) Alain PACAUD	
Date <u>05</u>	21/2008	(signature) Philippe TONTIC	
		74.8	
Date		(signature)	1
Date	A Committee of the Comm	(signature)	1
Date	,	(eignature)	
		(AIR I I MERE) A)	•

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0664